TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Conversion |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Gates McDonald & Company | | 01/18/2011 | CORPORATION: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Gates McDonald of Ohio, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Nationwide Plaza | |
| City: | Columbus | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 43215 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|---------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 85126581 | FMLADVANTAGE | |
| Serial Number: | 75109249 | GATESMCDONALD | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)249-2418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614.677.2467

trademark@nationwide.com Email: Correspondent Name: Christine M. Jermann

Address Line 1: One Nationwide Plaza

Address Line 2: 1-35-204

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GATES CONVERSION | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christine M. Jermann | |
| Signature: | /Christine M. Jermann/ | |
| | TRADEMARK | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0356

900193983

| Date: | 06/09/2011 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 6 source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page6.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0357



DATE: 01/19/2011

DOCUMENT ID 201101900148

DESCRIPTION CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS (CVS)

CERT .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 TIMOTHY ROBERTSON COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

144612

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

GATES MCDONALD OF OHIO, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS

(CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE DOM, PROFIT LIM. LIAB. CO.)

Document No(s):

201101900148



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 18th day of January, A.D. 2011.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0358



The converted entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)

Domestic Corporation

□ Foreign Corporation

■ Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company

Foreign Nonprofit Limited Liability Company

Company

Company

Foreign For-Profit Limited Liability Company

Form 700 Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.stale.oh.us Busserv@sos.stale.oh.us Expedite this form: (select one) Mail form to one of the following:

© Expedite PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 *** Requires an escriptional fee of \$166 ***

O Non Expedite PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR ENTITIES CONVERTING WITHIN OR OFF THE RECORDS OF THE OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE Filing Fee: \$125

| (1) Converting Within Yi Secretary of State | e Records of the Ohio | (2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-VXX) | | | |
|--|--|--|----------------|--------------|---------------|
| Name of the converting entity: | | , McDonald & Company | | | |
| Jurisdiction of Formation: | Ohio | | c | 23 | SEC |
| Charter/Registration Number: | 144612 | | CLIENT | 2011 JAN | CRE T |
| The converting entity is a (Check Only (1) One Box) Domestic Corporation Foreign Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Limit Domestic Far-Profit Limit Foreign For-Profit Limit The converting entity hereby sta | ed Liability Company nited Liability Company ed Liability Company sies that it has complied w | Partnership Domestic Limited Partnership Foreign Limited Partnership Domestic Limited Liability Partnership Foreign Limited Liability Partnership Business Trust | SERVICE CENTER | N 18 PM 4:01 | TARY OF STALE |
| Name of the converted entity: | Gates | McDonald of Ohio, LLC | | | |
| Jurisdiction of Formation | Ohio | | | | |

🗖 Partnership

D Business Trust

D Domestic Limited Partnership

☐ Domestic Limited Liability Partnership ☐ Foreign Limited Liability Partnership

Foreign Limited Partnership

Form 700 OHUNI - 01-05 ZUON C'T System Chânge

Page 1 of 7

| | e (The conversion is effective upon the filing of this certificate or on a later date specified in the certificate that it is not more than ninely days after filing) | | | ite | |
|---|---|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| (Optional) | | | | | |
| Name and add request. | ress of the person or entity | ess of the person or entity that will provide a copy of the declaration of conversion upon written | | | |
| | Name | | | | |
| | Mailing Address | | | | |
| | City | State | Zip Coo | Ja | |
| Required Infor | rmation that must accome | any conversion certificate if | hay 2 is absolved | - | |
| | | | | _ | |
| Name (| of Statutory Agent | | | | |
| - | of Statutory Agent | | | | |
| Mailing | | | | | |
| | | State | Zip Code | | |
| Mailing City | Address | State g a P.C. Box, check this box | | nt | |
| Mailing City If the as is an O | Address gent is an individual using hio resident. entity is a domestic or foreity and in the second content of the second content | | to confirm that the ager | d convertion off | |
| Mailing City If the as as an O the converting | Address gent is an individual using hio resident. entity is a domestic or foreity and in the second content of the second content | g a P.O. Box, check this box | to confirm that the ager | d convertion off | |
| Mailing City If the as is an O the converting he records the | Address gent is an individual using his resident. entity is a domestic or forei certificate of conversion must be for additional filling requires | g a P.O. Box, check this box ign corporation licensed to tran ist be accompanied by the affic | to confirm that the ager | d convertion off | |
| Mailing City If the a la an O If the converting the records, the | Address gent is an individual using this resident. entity is a domestic or foreicentificate of conversion music for additional filing requires on entertion creates a new | g a P.O. Box, check this box ign corporation licensed to tran ust be accompanied by the affic | to confirm that the ager sact business in Ohio and davits herein attached. (\$ | d converting off See Instructions | |
| Mailing City If the a is an O the converting he records, the lee instruction (1) the c (2) the c | gent is an individual using this resident. entity is a domestic or fore certificate of conversion must be for additional filling requirements a new conversion creates a new conversed entity is a foreign | g a P.O. Box, check this box ign corporation licensed to tran ist be accompanied by the affic | to confirm that the ager sect business in Ohio and davits herein attached. (S | d converting off See Instructions | |

Form 700 OH091 - 01195/2009 C 1 System Unique Page 2 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the conversion is authorized on behalf of the converting entity and that each person signing the certificate of conversion is authorized to do so. 1-18-2011 Required Must be authenticated (signed) Date by an authorized representative. Kathy R. Richards Print Name Associate VP & Assistant Secretary Signature Date Print Name Title Signature Date Print Name Title

Form 700

OH091 - 01 05 2009 C T System Online

Page 3 of 7

AFFIDAVIT RELEASES FROM VARIOUS GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES

Gates, McDonald & Company

Exact Name of Corporation

If a foreign or domestic corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is the converting entity, the certificate of conversion must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.811(8)(4) of the Revised Code.

| AGENCY Ohio Department of Taxation | DATE NOTIFIED | AGENCY Ohio Job & Family Services | DATE NOTIFIED |
|---|---------------|---|--|
| Dissolution Section 4485 Northland Ridge Blvd. Columbus, Ohio, 43229 | 1-18-2011 | Status and Liability Section Data Correspondence Control Fax: 614-752-4811 | 1-18-2011 |
| | | Fax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-485-2319 Overnight: 4020 East 5th Avenue Columbus, OH 43219-1811 | Regular: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218-2413 |
| AGENCY Othio Bureau of Workers' Compensation 30 W. Spring Street Columbus, OH 43215 | DATE NOTIFIED | TREASURER The treasurer of any county in v has personal property: not applicable | DATE NOTIFIED which the corporation |
| | | ise approant | |

Note: This affidavit must be signed by one or more persons executing the certificate of conversion or by an officer of the corporation.

Kathy R. Richards

Name

One Nationwide Plaza, 1-38-03

Street Address / P.O. Box Address

Columbus

City

OH

State

43215 Zip Code

Acknowledged before me and subscribed in my presence on

1-18-2011



CARRIE ANN HALL. Attorney At Lew Notary Public, State of Chio commission has no expiration o Sec. 147.63 R.C.

Commission Expires

Form 700 OH091 - 01 05 2000 C F System Online

Page 4 of 7

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

| STATE OF | Onio | | |
|---|--|-----------------------|---|
| County Frank | tin ss | - | |
| Kathy R. Ri | chards | | |
| Name of Office | 4 | | |
| | ce President & | | Cotos McDoneld & Communication |
| Assistant Sec | cretary | of | Gates, McDonald & Company |
| Title of Officer | | | Name of Corporation |
| and that this af | lidavit is made in com | pliance wit | th Section 1701.811(B)(4) of the Ohio Revised Code. |
| | med corporation: (Che | | |
| | | | |
| 4 | Has no personal pro | perty in an | ny county in Ohio |
| | Is the type required t | to pay pers | conal property taxes to state authorities only |
| | | | |
| ~ | ries bersottet blobet | ny only in t | he following county (ies) |
| | | | |
| and that the net | , | | Associate VP & Assistant Secretary |
| \cknowledged t | pefore me and subscri | ibed in my | presence on Date 1-18-2011 |
| ALA CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF | CARRIE ANN H. Attorney At Law Notary Public, State or My commission has no expl Sec. 147.03 R.C. | f Ohio ration date | MARAULL Public |
| xorration date o | of Notary Public's Com | ···· | 1 I A |

Form 700 OH991 - 613(5-2009 C 7 System Online

Page 5 of 7